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© Tesr Sir:

e are in recelpt of your recent request for an official
opinion, based on the following state of facta:

"Mhe Jefferson County Court has re- ]
quested that I obtain an opinion from

you concerning the payment of deputy
sheriffs in counties of the 3rd class
under House Eill No. 899,

"The Circult Judge certified the ne~

cessity of having 3 deputy sheriffs on

a part time basis to be paid %50 per

month for their services as deputy

sheriffs, There were also several other

deputies who were appoinied to work for

#1,00 per hour when called upon by the

sheriff. The County Court desires to

know whether deputy sheriffs may be em=

ployed on a part tiue basis and legally

paid by the county for their ssrvices,"

Sectlon 13547.302, Mo. R.3.he, 3ection 2, Iouse 711l Yo,
829, covers the subject of your request, and states as follows:

"The sheriff in counties of the third
class shall be entitled to such number

of deputies and assistants, to be ap-
pointed by such official, wilth %he
approval of the Judge of the circuit
court, as such Judge shall deem neces-
sary for the prompt and proper discharge
of gis dutles relative to the enforcement
of the criminal law of this state. The
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tis anty, siall f1x the cogapen
83 sich Goputieg or aasistants,
e cl Jud-e shall arnuaiiy, and
oftener LT necessary, reviow his order

Timitg, the nuaber and coumnensation of the
deputies and assistants and in setting
such number and compensatlion shall have
due rezord for the financisl condition of
the county., ach such order shall be
entered on record and'a certified copy
tiierect shall Le Tiled in the office of
the county eleri. 7The slheriff may at any
tine dlschurge any donuty or assistant
ans oy rosulate the figc oi ide or her
caployment

This sceti:
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cireult judn
nwauer of

provices For suificient &
oo need for same arises., The
Tixes the compensation and
an ovrder is nade by the
compensation o such

deputies,
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T 1s therelore the opinion of Lhnls departinent that

]

deputy sheriffs may Ze o sleyed on a nart time basis, upon
approval of the Circult Gourt, wnd the county would o liable
for their cunpensation as same is fixed Oy the Circuit Court,

nespectiully suvaitted,
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